

MEDIA ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 28, 2024

Lucas Grant Qualifies for Sheriff Race, Promising Safer Community

(Aiken County, SC) -- Seasoned law enforcement professional Lucas Grant officially declares his candidacy for Aiken County Sheriff by securing a spot on the ballot.

As the next sheriff, Grant pledges to prioritize safety and responsiveness. He understands the need personally because his own family became the victim of violent crime in Aiken County.

Grant promises Aiken County a future marked by trust, accountability, and compassionate leadership. With 13 years of law enforcement experience, including tenure as a Lieutenant with an exceptional 91.4% homicide case closure rate, Grant brings proven leadership and investigative skills to the table. As sheriff, Grants promises to be Available, Aware, and Accountable.

Throughout his career, Grant has initiated numerous community-driven programs aimed at nourishing, educating, and supporting citizens. As sheriff, he will bring these successful initiatives to the Aiken County community, helping people and strengthening community bonds.

Grant invites all Aiken County voters to help him envision a safer community and looks forward to connecting with residents and organizations to understand their needs and goals. For further information visit www.grantforsheriff.com or to schedule a discussion with Lucas Grant, please contact his campaign team.

Media Contact Information: Jorge Diez, Georgia Strategy Group Email: jorge@georgiastrategygroup.com Phone: 404-275-9133



Photos from Qualification:

